

Fernvale Community Hall Schedule of Charges

Fees on this form are current up to and including 30 June 2026

Schedule of Payments

Tentative* bookings will be held for a period of 10 business days without payment. \$45 of the total hire fee per day/session (or the amount of the hire fee where less than \$45) represents a non-refundable booking deposit.

Bookings are confirmed upon the receipt of a non-refundable deposit of \$45 per day/session. Any remaining fees or bonds are required prior to the commencement of hire.

** If a third party wishes to book the same date the tentative booking will be given first option to confirm by deposit.*

Hire fees do not apply for Fernvale Community Hall where the hire is for a meeting by a community group which includes a Council-appointed representative.

Cancellation Policy

Advice of cancellation in advance of the hire date is appreciated.

A deposit of \$45 per booking may be retained by Council in the event of cancellation less than two business days prior to the booking. Cancellations on or after the hire date (or no shows without notification) may result in the hirer forfeiting the entire hire fee.

Included in bookings

Cold room, bain-marie, kitchen, grass area, and parking behind hall

BONDS & DEPOSITS

Key bond	\$25.00
Unlicensed function	\$478.00
Licensed function	\$802.00
Non-refundable deposit	\$45.00

Area 6 Fernvale Community Hall & Lawns

DAY OF WEEK	HIRE PERIOD	COMMERCIAL PRICING	NFP PRICING
Weekday	Hourly (max 4hrs)	\$32	\$11
Weekday	Full day	\$175	\$142
Saturday (before 4pm)	Half Day (max 4hrs)	\$265	\$138
Saturday	Full day	\$529	\$383
Sunday	Half day (max 4hrs)	\$191	\$138
Sunday	Full day	\$383	\$274
Hire of the building or any part to conduct an election		\$1135/d	